
Buena Vista (24-15, 15-9 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (21-16, 13-11 IIAC)
5/6/2017 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Bill Quinby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keenan Jones (3-3)
Loss: Andrew Schmit (4-4)
Save: Dalton Mason (8)
HBP: Keenan Jones, Dalton Mason
PB: Blake Lishka, Liam Fitzpatrick
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bret Miell First: Dean Kirkpatrick 
Start: 3:45 pm   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 431   Weather: 68, Sunny, Winds N 13 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Buena Vista 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 7 11 1
Coe College 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 9 1

Buena Vista 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Rheault 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kolby Hilgenberg rf 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Kendall Candor dh 5 1 2 4 0 2 0
Devin Wagenman cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Peyton Renning lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Paper ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Cameron Johnson 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Michael Zellar 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Devon Harms c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keenan Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Egan Bonde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Smart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 6 4 4 9

2B: Devin Wagenman (1); Devon Harms (1)
HR: Kolby Hilgenberg (1); Kendall Candor (1)
SH: Devon Harms (1)
SB: Kolby Hilgenberg (1); Peyton Renning (1)
E: Bryce Rheault (1)

Coe College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas Simon dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Jacob Henry 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Jacobson 3b/p 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kevin DeLaney cf 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
Andrew Brierton rf 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
Jacob Burns lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jordan Kaplan 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nolan Arp 2b 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Blake Lishka c 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Kyle Alvarado ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Weber c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Kahle ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Liam Fitzpatrick c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Strellner ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Grant Henning ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Schmit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Golinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 4 2 3 7

2B: Ben Jacobson (1); Jack Strellner (1)
SF: Kevin DeLaney (1)
HBP: Jacob Henry (1); Nolan Arp (1)
E: Ben Jacobson (1)

Buena Vista IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keenan Jones (W, 3-3) 5.0 5 2 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 18 22 10 4 64
Egan Bonde 1.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 16
Gage Smart 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 23
Dalton Mason (S, 8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 3 12
Totals 9 5 4 2 3 5 0 2 0 35 40 14 10 115

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Schmit (L, 4-4) 4.2 7 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 22 23 5 8 72
Michael Golinski 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 3 30
Ben Jacobson 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 2 38
Totals 11 7 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 38 43 10 13 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buena Vista - Top of 1st BVU COE
Rheault singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 0
Hilgenberg reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 FB); Rheault out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Candor flied out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Hilgenberg stole second. 0 0
Wagenman flied out to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st BVU COE
Simon, T. flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Jacobson, B. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Buena Vista - Top of 2nd BVU COE
Renning grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Paper flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Johnson singled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Zellar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd BVU COE
Brierton, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Burns, J. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Kaplan, J. grounded out to ss (0-0); Brierton, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Brierton, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Arp, N. singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Brierton, A. scored. 0 1
Lishka, B. singled to right field (0-0); Arp, N. advanced to second. 0 1
Lishka, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Arp, N. advanced to third on a wild pitch, out at home c to 2b
to p. 0 1

Buena Vista - Top of 3rd BVU COE
Harms grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 0 1
Rheault grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Hilgenberg homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Candor struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd BVU COE
Strellner, J lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Simon, T. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 1
Jacobson, B. grounded out to p (2-1 BBF); Simon, T. advanced to second. 1 1
DeLaney, K. flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 1 1

Buena Vista - Top of 4th BVU COE
Wagenman flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1
Renning singled up the middle (2-2 BBFS). 1 1
Renning stole second. 1 1
Paper grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB); Renning advanced to third. 1 1
Renning scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 1
Johnson reached on a dropped fly by 3b (1-2 BFF). 2 1
Zellar popped up to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 2 1

Coe College - Bottom of 4th BVU COE



Brierton, A. lined out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1
Burns, J. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 1
Kaplan, J. flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Arp, N. hit by pitch (0-1 F); Burns, J. advanced to second. 2 1
Arp, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Burns, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Lishka, B. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Buena Vista - Top of 5th BVU COE
Harms doubled to left center (0-1 F). 2 1
Rheault grounded out to 2b (0-0); Harms advanced to third. 2 1
Hilgenberg singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FF); Harms scored. 3 1
Candor homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Hilgenberg scored. 5 1
Wagenman walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Renning out at first p to 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Wagenman advanced to second. 5 1
Golinski, M. to p for Schmit, A.. 5 1
Paper grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 1

Coe College - Bottom of 5th BVU COE
Strellner, J doubled down the lf line (0-0). 5 1
Simon, T. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 5 1
Jacobson, B. fouled out to rf (1-2 FBK); Strellner, J advanced to third. 5 1
DeLaney, K. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Strellner, J scored. 5 2
Brierton, A. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Simon, T. out at second 2b to ss. 5 2

Buena Vista - Top of 6th BVU COE
Johnson singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 5 2
Zellar walked (3-0 BBBB); Johnson advanced to second. 5 2
Harms out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Zellar advanced to second; Johnson advanced to third. 5 2
Rheault struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKS). 5 2
Hilgenberg walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Candor singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 BFFF); Hilgenberg advanced to second; Zellar scored; Johnson
scored. 7 2
Wagenman reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBFS); Candor out at second ss to 2b. 7 2

Coe College - Bottom of 6th BVU COE
Bonde to p for Jones. 7 2
Burns, J. singled to right center (1-2 KKB). 7 2
Kaplan, J. singled through the left side (0-1 F); Burns, J. advanced to second. 7 2
Arp, N. singled through the right side, advanced to third on the error, RBI (0-0); Kaplan, J. advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Burns, J. scored. 7 4
Alvarado, K. pinch hit for Lishka, B.. 7 4
Alvarado, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 7 4
Strellner, J fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 7 4
Simon, T. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 7 4

Buena Vista - Top of 7th BVU COE
Henry, J. to 3b for Simon, T.. 7 4
Jacobson, B. to p. 7 4
Weber, N. to c for Alvarado, K.. 7 4
/  for Golinski, M.. 7 4
Renning flied out to lf (0-0). 7 4
Paper singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 7 4
Johnson flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 4
Zellar popped up to 1b (1-2 SBF). 7 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 7th BVU COE
Smart to p for Bonde. 7 4
Jacobson, B. struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 7 4
DeLaney, K. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 4
Brierton, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 4

Buena Vista - Top of 8th BVU COE
Harms flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 7 4
Rheault grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 4
Hilgenberg struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 7 4

Coe College - Bottom of 8th BVU COE
Burns, J. flied out to ss (0-2 KF). 7 4
Kaplan, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 4
Arp, N. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 KFBBS). 7 4
Kahle, T. pinch hit for Weber, N.. 7 4
Arp, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 4
Kahle, T. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 7 4

Buena Vista - Top of 9th BVU COE
Fitzpatrick to c for Kahle, T.. 7 4
Candor struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 7 4
Wagenman doubled to left center (1-0 B). 7 4
Renning flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 7 4
Paper walked (3-1 BBKBB); Wagenman advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 4
Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Paper out at second 3b to 2b. 7 4

Coe College - Bottom of 9th BVU COE
Mason to p for Smart. 7 4
Henning, G. pinch hit for Strellner, J. 7 4
Henning, G. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 4
Henry, J. hit by pitch (0-0). 7 4
Jacobson, B. doubled to right center (1-1 BF); Henry, J. advanced to third. 7 4
DeLaney, K. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); Henry, J. scored. 7 5
Brierton, A. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 7 5


